
MUHLENBERG COUNTY 
2023 TAX RATES 

 
 

HEX / DEX EXEMPTION $46,350+ (RATE X ASSESSMENT = TAX DOLLARS) 
 
 
 

TAXING 
DISTRICTS 

  
 
 

STATE 

 
 
 

COUNTY 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 
 
HEALTH 

 
 
 

LIBRARY 

 
 
 

EXTN 

 
 
 

AIRPOR
 

 
SOIL 

CONSV 

 TOTAL 
TAX RATE 

COUNTY 
00 

           
 

 
 

REAL 
ESTATE 

  
 

.001140- 

 
 

.001110- 
   

 
 
  .005340- 

  

 
 
 .000400 

 
 
 .001150 
 

 
 
 .000220 

 

 
.000100 

 
 
.000052 

  
.009512- 

 
 

 
TANGIBLE 

  
  .004500 

 

.001060*   
 

.005340- 
 

 

.000400* 
   

 

 .001838* 
 

 
 .000257*+ 

 

 

.000100* 
 

-0- 
  
 .013495- 
 

           WATERSHED DISTRICTS  
 REAL 

ESTATE 
 
TANGIBLE 

  
EAST FORK POND 

 
 
 .000600 

• * Optional Taxes                     
Selected 

 
• Red is a change 

 
• Rates per $1,000 

 
 
 
   
     
     
 
      
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

09/12/2023 

 
 
CITY DISTRICTS 

   
 

W Muhl FP   

 

$1.50 
PER AC 

 
 
CENTRAL CITY   01 

  

.002640 
 

 
.003648 

 

 
 

MUD RIVER  

 

 
 
.000135 

 
 
GREENVILLE 02 

  
.003170- 

 

 
.002394+* 
 

 
 

POND CREEK  

   
  

 
 
.000220 

 
 
POWDERLY 03 

  
 
   .002120 

 
 
.003210 

 
 
FIRE AC  

.02¢ 
PER AC 

 
 
DRAKESBORO 04 

  
 
   .002700+ 

 
 
.003411 

 
 
FLOOD PLAIN  

$1.50 
PER AC 

 


