MUHLENBERG COUNTY 2023 TAX RATES

HEX / DEX EXEMPTION \$46,350+

(RATE X ASSESSMENT = TAX DOLLARS)

TAXING DISTRICTS	STATE	COUNTY	SCHOOL	HEALTH	LIBRARY	EXTN	AIRPOR	SOIL CONSV	TOTAL TAX RATE
COUNTY 00									
REAL ESTATE	.001140-	.001110-	.005340-	.000400	.001150	.000220	.000100	.000052	.009512-
TANGIBLE	.004500	.001060*	.005340-	.000400*	.001838*	.000257*+	.000100*	-0-	.013495-
					WATERSHED DISTRICTS				
		REAL ESTATE	TANGIBLE		EAST FORK POND		.000600		* Optional Taxes Selected
CITY DISTRICTS					W Muhl FP		\$1.50 PER AC	•	
CENTRAL CITY 01		.002640	.003648		MUD RIVER		.000135		
GREENVILLE 02		.003170-	.002394+*		POND CREEK		.000220		
POWDERLY 03		.002120	.003210		FIRE AC		.02¢ PER AC		
DRAKESBORO 04		.002700+	.003411		FLOOD PL	AIN	\$1.50 PER AC		09/12/2023